



Ingredients

Cherry Scones

Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Cherries (9.2%), Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt.

Classic Scones

Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Xanthan Gum, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt.

Not Clotted Cream

Shea Butter, Water, GF **OATS**, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sunflower Oil, Carrot Juice, Cane Sugar, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Sea Salt.

Allergen Advice: For Allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

Made in premises that handles **NUTS & Gluten Free OATS**.

Store in the fridge upon arrival, once opened consume within 3 days.

Produced by Positive Kitchen, Unit 42 High View Close Leicester, LE4 9LJ